

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE DEREGISTRATION OF ŠIAULIAI ACADEMY OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY STUDY PROGRAMMES

In accordance with Article 33(1)(10) of the Statute of Vilnius University and Items 9(2) and 9(3) of the Study Programme Regulation of Vilnius University, approved by Resolution of the Commission of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SK-2012-12-4 of 21 June 2012 (as subsequently amended), and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-70 of 26 October 2022 "On the Deregistration of Šiauliai Academy of Vilnius University Study Programmes", Resolution of the Council of Šiauliai Academy, and Resolution of the Studies Affairs Committee of the Senate of Vilnius University of 11 November 2022 (Minutes No. (1.8 E) 11500-KT-370), the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby decides to deregister the following Šiauliai Academy of Vilnius University study programmes:

- 1. 'Electronics Engineering and Robotics' (in Lithuanian, *Elektronikos inžinerija ir robotika*), 6121EX058;
- 2. 'Smart Manufacturing Engineering' (in Lithuanian, *Išmaniosios gamybos inžinerija*), 6211EX062;
- 3. 'Information Technologies' (in Lithuanian, Informacinės technologijos), 6121BX027;
- 4. 'Public Health' (in Lithuanian, Visuomenės sveikata), 6121GX001.